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DEPARTMENT TRAINING COORDINATORS 

Department Training Coordinator 1st Email Address Work Phone 2nd Training Contact Email Address Work Phone Training Link 

Arts and Culture Sheila Moss sheila.moss@seattle.gov 206-615-1570 Camille Jones camille.jones@seattle.gov 206/684-7866  

City Budget Office Susana Serna susana.serna@seattle.gov 206/684-8155 Heather Hartley heather.hartley@seattle.gov 206/684-7873  

City Auditor Dale Hitsman dale.hitsman2@seattle.gov 206/233-2025 Barb Gangwer barbara.gangwer@seattle.gov 206/684-5428  

DEEL Sara Stevens sara.stevens@seattle.gov 206/727-8860 Bailey Spingola bailey.spingola@seattle.gov 206/684-7595  

Ethics Nana Mendez nana.mendez@seattle.gov 206/386-1169     

FAS James Davis james.davis@seattle.gov 206/684-7694     

Fire Judy Waleryszak judy.waleryszak@seattle.gov 206/386-1776     

Fire Marshal Pat Davillier pat.davillier@seattle.gov 206/386-1164     

Hearing Examiner Nowell DiCarlo nowell.dicarlo@seattle.gov  Barb Gangwer barbara.gangwer@seattle.gov 206/684-5428  

Housing Kelly Gonzalez kelly.gonzalez@seattle.gov 206/684-0618 Bailey Spingola bailey.spingola@seattle.gov 206/684-7595  

Human Services Cherry Lun cherry.lun@seattle.gov 206/684-0103     

LAW Joyce Ramsey joyce.ramsey@seattle.gov 206/684-8237     

Legislative Jane Park Jane.ParkLEG@seattle.gov 206/233-2025 Karen Jackson karen.jacksonLEG@seattle.gov 206/684-5428  

Library Elizabeth Oder elizabeth.oder@spl.org 206/386-4549 Anne Vedella anne.vedella@spl.org 206/386-4614  

Mayor’s Office Heather Hartley heather.hartley@seattle.gov 206/684-7873     

Muni Maribel Centeno maribel.centeno@seattle.gov 206/684-5662     

Neighborhoods Melia Brooks melia.brooks@seattle.gov 206/733-9587 Bailey Spingola bailey.spingola@seattle.gov 206/684-7595  

OED Danielle Hursh danielle.hursh@seattle.gov 206-733-9254 Camille Jones camille.jones@seattle.gov 206/684-7866  

OCPC Camille Jones camille.jones@seattle.gov 206/684-7866     

OIR Heather Hartley heather.hartley@seattle.gov 206/684-7873     

OIRA Camille Jones camille.jones@seattle.gov 206/684-7866     

OSE Jeanie Boawn Jeanie.boawn@seattle.gov 206/615-0817 Camille Jones camille.jones@seattle.gov 206/684-7866  

PARKS Desiree Tabares desiree.tabares@seattle.gov 206/684-4826    Parks Training 

Retirement Nina Melencio nina.melencio@seattle.gov 206/233-5105     

SCL SCL Workforce Development Scl_workforcedevelopment@seattle.gov 206/684-6972 Debra Sampson debra.sampson@seattle.gov 206/684-6972  

SDCI and OPCD John Simler john.simler@seattle.gov 206/684-5206 Stephanie Tate stephanie.tate@seattle.gov 206/615-0556  

SDHR Nana Mendez nana.mendez@seattle.gov 206/386-1169 Bailey Spingola bailey.spingola@seattle.gov 206/684-7595  

SDOT John Paul john.paul@seattle.gov 206/615-1218 Jeff Hedrick jeffrey.hedrick@seattle.gov 206/733-9589 SDOT Training 

Sea IT (ITD) Julie Hugill julie.hugill@seattle.gov 206/615-0813 Andre Nellams andre.nellams@seattle.gov 206/733-9833  

Seattle Center Karin Butler karin.butler@seattle.gov  206/684-7153 Lajwan Hammon lajwan.hammon@seattle.gov 206/684-7221  

SOCR Latrice Ybarra latrice.ybarra@seattle.gov 206/684-4539     

SPD SPD Training spd_training@seattle.gov  Lisa Carns lisa.carns@seattle.gov 206/684-8838  

SPU Adam Zoellmer adam.zoellmer@seattle.gov 206/684-8859 Lesha Ewers lesha.ewers@seattle.gov 206/684-3947 SPU Training 
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